EVANS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

PILCHER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Robinson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

E9

Robert William Binnie

27 Oct 1881 Bulls, NZ
27 May 1975 (94) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW1, enlisted 4 Jul 1918

Boer War, from Apr 1902

George Alexander Evans 1845 - 1890

Viola Sophia Hayter 1852 - 1936

23 Jan 1904 Feilding, NZ
Margaret Florence

22 Mar 1886 Feilding, NZ

29 Apr 1970 (84) Buller, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Edward Pilcher 1851 - 1933

Rose Churcher 1859 - 1939
Laura May

21 May 1904 Feilding, NZ

25 May 1983 (79) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1 Dec 1921

Arthur Richard

2 Nov 1898
19 Aug 1963 (65)

Manakau, NZ
Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW?2 ballots

Edward William Vain
21 May 1906 Feilding, NZ
4 Jul 1976 (70) Hawera, NZ

Manaia, NZ, general memorial cemetery, cremated

16 Aug 1929

Opunake, NZ



Taylor
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Doris Jane
20 Sep 1902
16 Aug 1993 (91)

Inglewood, NZ
Manaia, NZ

Manaia, NZ, general memorial cemetery, cremated

Bought ‘Tirvean’ Buller Rd, in 1921 from James Campbell Neill

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

E9

Robert
Pohangina
Pohangina
Pohangina
Pohangina
Weraroa
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd

Arthur
Manakau
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Buller Rd
Kimberley
Kimberley

91 Baden St

2 Baden St

2 Baden St

2 Baden St

62 Liverpool St

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Retired

Margaret

Pohangina
Pohangina
Pohangina
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Levin

Laura

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

E9

William
Hamilton
Rahotu
Oaonui
Eltham
Eltham
Manutahi
Manutahi
Manaia
Hawera
Hawera

Carpenter
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Share Milker
Share Milker
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Doris

Rahotu
Oaonui
Eltham
Eltham
Manutahi
Manutahi
Manaia
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Timaru

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



