EVANS Robert William Binnie

Born:	27 Oct 1881	Bulls, NZ
Died:	27 May 1975 (94)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, WW1, enlisted 4 Jul 1918	NZ
	Boer War, from Apr 1902	
Father:	George Alexander Evans	1845 - 1890
Mother:	Viola Sophia Hayter	1852 - 1936
Married:	23 Jan 1904	Feilding, NZ

PILCHER Margaret Florence

Born:	22 Mar 1886	Feilding, NZ
Died:	29 Apr 1970 (84)	Buller, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	Edward Pilcher	1851 - 1933
Mother:	Rose Churcher	1859 - 1939

Children:

Evans	Laura May	
Born:	21 May 1904	Feilding, NZ
Died:	25 May 1983 (79)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Married: 1 Dec 1921

Robinson Arthur Richard

Born:	2 Nov 1898	Manakau, NZ
Died:	19 Aug 1963 (65)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
	WW2 ballots	

Evans	Edward William Vain		
Born:	21 May 1906	Feilding, NZ	
Died:	4 Jul 1976 (70)	Hawera, NZ	
Buried:	Manaia, NZ, general memorial cemetery, cremated		
Married:	16 Aug 1929	Opunake, NZ	

TaylorDoris JaneBorn:20 Sep 1902Inglewood, NZDied:16 Aug 1993 (91)Manaia, NZBuried:Manaia, NZ, general memorial cemetery, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Bought 'Tirvean' Buller Rd, in 1921 from James Campbell Neill

Electoral Rolls:

	Robert		Margaret	
1905/06	Pohangina	Farmer		
1911	Pohangina	Farmer	Pohangina	Married
1914	Pohangina	Farmer	Pohangina	Married
1919	Pohangina	Farmer	Pohangina	Married
1928	Weraroa	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1935	Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1938	Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1946	Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1949	Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1954	Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1957	Buller Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1963	Buller Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1969	Buller Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
	A		1	
1010	Arthur		Laura	
1919	Manakau	Farmer		Manuiad
1928	Manakau Buller Rd	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1928 1935	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd	Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa	Married
1928 1935 1938	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Levin	Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Levin	Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley Kimberley	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley Kimberley 91 Baden St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley Kimberley 91 Baden St 2 Baden St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley Kimberley 91 Baden St 2 Baden St 2 Baden St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Manakau Buller Rd Buller Rd Buller Rd Kimberley Kimberley 91 Baden St 2 Baden St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow

1928	William Hamilton	Carpenter	Doris	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Hamilton Rahotu Oaonui Eltham Eltham Manutahi Manutahi Manaia Hawera Hawera	Carpenter Farmer Farmer Share Milker Share Milker Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Rahotu Oaonui Eltham Eltham Manutahi Manutahi Manaia Hawera Hawera Hawera	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981			Timaru	Married